OP \$65.00 87523316

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM475948

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Relevant Solutions, LLC		05/24/2018	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
TMEC Distribution, LLC		05/24/2018	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
ARD Distribution, LLC		05/24/2018	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Comerica Bank, as Agent
Street Address:	1508 West Mockingbird Lane
Internal Address:	MC 6583
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75235
Entity Type:	a Texas banking association: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87523316	BLUE42
Serial Number:	87523282	BLUE42

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7349302494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7349302488

Email: ipfilings@bodmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Kornfield - Bodman PLC
Address Line 1: 201 South Division, Suite 400
Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN M. KORNFIELD
SIGNATURE:	/susan m. kornfield/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006338 FRAME: 0134

900452586

Total Attachments: 5

source=Relevant Solutions -- executed Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Relevant Solutions -- executed Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Relevant Solutions -- executed Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Relevant Solutions -- executed Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Relevant Solutions -- executed Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006338 FRAME: 0135

AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), dated as of May 24, 2018 by and between the undersigned (each the "Debtor" and collectively, the "Debtors") and Comerica Bank, as Agent for the Lenders (as defined below) ("Secured Party").

WITNESSETH

- A. WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of November 12, 2015 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among the Debtors and certain of their subsidiaries and affiliates (collectively, the "Obligors"), each of the financial institutions party thereto (collectively, including their respective successors and assigns, the "Lenders") and the Secured Party, the Lenders have agreed, subject to the satisfaction of certain terms and conditions, to make Advances to certain of the Obligors and to provide for the issuance of Letters of Credit for the account of certain of the Obligors, individually, or jointly and severally, as provided therein; and
- B. WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Debtors and the other Obligors have executed and delivered that certain Second Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of November 12, 2015, to the Secured Party (as amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and the Debtors executed and delivered that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 12, 2015 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"); and
- C. WHEREAS, since the execution and delivery of the Trademark Security Agreement, certain of the Debtors have registered certain additional intellectual property and are thus required in accordance with the Security Agreement to execute and deliver this Agreement to further confirm the grant to the Secured Party for the benefit of the Secured Party a continuing security interest in all of the Trademark Collateral to secure all Indebtedness (as defined in the Credit Agreement).
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce the Secured Party to continue to make Advances to certain of the Obligors pursuant to the Credit Agreement, each Debtor agrees, for the benefit of the Secured Party, as follows:
- SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- SECTION 2. <u>Amendment</u>. Schedule 1.1 of the Trademark Security Agreement is amended to add the items listed on Schedule 1.1 attached hereto.

Detroit_15449795_2

SECTION 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed by the parties hereto in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which shall constitute together but one and the same agreement.

SECTION 4. <u>Reaffirmation</u>; <u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>. This Agreement amends the Trademark Security Agreement and each of the undersigned Debtors reaffirms, covenants and agrees to continue to be bound by the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement as amended hereby. The Liens created by the Trademark Security Agreement shall continue, uninterrupted, in full force and effect with all priorities intact.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement as of the date set forth above.

DEBTOR:

RELEVANT SOLUTIONS, LLC
By: Charle Garry
Name: CNANG (GOV
Title: SSS
TMEC DISTRIBUTION, LLC By: Sluve Name: Sluve Title: SSO
ARD DISTRIBUTION, LLC By: (25.3%)
Name: Name:
T041-0

SECURED PARTY:

COMERICA BANK

Name: Steven Colwick

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE 1.1

Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
%LUE42	87/523316	7/11/17	n/a	n/a	Relevant Solutions, LLC (a Texas LLC)
BLUE42	87/523282	7/11/17	n/a	n/a	Relevant Solutions, LLC (a Texas LLC)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006338 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 05/30/2018